Santa Clara (19-10,11-5 WCC) -vs- Washington St. (16-13,6-10 WCC)
02/22/25 at Beasley Coliseum, Pullman, WA

Date: 02/22/25 Score By Period 1 2 Total

Ame: diﬁi%so Santa Clara 61 48 109

Site: Beasley Coliseum, Pullman, WA Washington St. 33 46 79

Referees: Pete Larson, Mark Fulton, Gary Maxwell

Santa Clara 109

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

10 Stewart,Carlos * 31 8-12 4-7 2-2 0-4 4 0 2 0 0 3 22

08 Mahi,Elijah & 28 7-17 4-8 1-1 2-3 5 1 4 0 0 3 19

14 O'Neil,Johnny * 20 6-8 5-6 0-0 0-3 3 5 2 3 2 1 17

01 Bryan,Tyeree =3 26 4-7 4-6 0-0 1-6 7 2 3 2 0 0 12

13 Tilly,Christoph * 18 2-7 1-1 3-3 2-1 3 3 2 0 0 1 8

00 Knapper,Brenton 25 7-12 3-7 1-1 0-0 0 1 5 1 0 0 18

44  Ensminger,Jake 26 3-4 2-3 0-0 3-3 6 3 2 1 0 0 8

21 Tongue,Camaron 19 24 0-0 1-2 5=} 8 3 1 3 0 0 5

03 Akametu,Kosy 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0

12  Oboye,Bukky 3 0-0 0-0 0-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 39-72 23-38 8-11 13-25 383 18 22 11 2 8 109

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 22-34 64.71 % 15-19 78.95 % 2-3 66.67 %

Second Half 17-38 44.74 % 8-19 42.11 % 6-8 75.00 %

Total 39-72 54.2 % 23-38 60.5 % 8-11 72.7%

Technical Fouls: (2)

Tongue,Camaron,(1) TEAM Second Chance Points: 14 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 30 Fast Break Points: 12

Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 17 Bench Points: 31 Largest Lead: 0 0

Washington St. 79

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

08 Calmese,Nate * 30 8-15 4-8 0-0 0-1 1 1 4 1 0 2 20

03  Price,Ethan =3 26 5-9 2-4 7-9 0-0 0 3 1 1 2 2 19

32  Erikstrup,Dane * 26 5-8 1-3 4-4 1-3 4 1 2 1 0 1 15

04  Watts,LeJuan =3 24 1-2 0-1 4-4 0-3 3 2 3 1 1 0 6

12 Watts,Isaiah * 22 3-10 0-5 0-1 0-3 3 1 1 5 1 1 6

15 Vavers,Rihards 19 3-5 2-3 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 1 1 0 8

05 Thrastarson,Tomas 25 1-2 0-1 1-3 2-1 3 1 0 0 0 0 3

22  Okafor,ND 14 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 3 0 2 3 0 2

10  Gerrits,Parker 13  0-1 0-1 0-0 0-3 3 1 2 1 0 0 0

21  Sessoms,Tayon 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 27-53 9-26 16-21 4-18 22 14 13 13 8 6 79

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 12-27 44.44 % 5-15 33.33 % 4-5 80.00 %

Second Half 15-26 57.69 % 4-11 36.36 % 12-16 75.00 %

Total 27-53 50.9 % 9-26 34.6 % 16-21 76.2 %

Technical Fouls: (1)

Price,Ethan Second Chance Points: 2 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 26 Fast Break Points: 5

Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 15 Bench Points: 13 Largest Lead: 0 O



VISITORS: Santa Clara

1st Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Washington St.

TURNOVER by O'NEIL,JOHNNY

BLOCK by O'NEIL,JOHNNY
REBOUND DEF by O'NEIL,JOHNNY
MISS 3PTR by MAHI,ELIJAH

GOOI? LAYUP by TILLY,CHRISTOPH(fastbreak)(in the
paint

ASSIST by O'NEIL,JOHNNY

GOOD FT by TILLY,CHRISTOPH(fastbreak)

GOOD 3PTR by STEWART,CARLOS
ASSIST by MAHI,ELIJAH

STEAL by TILLY,CHRISTOPH
GOOD 3PTR by STEWART,CARLOS
ASSIST by O'NEIL,JOHNNY

FOUL by BRYAN,TYEREE

GOOD 3PTR by O'NEIL,JOHNNY
ASSIST by BRYAN,TYEREE

REBOUND DEF by BRYAN, TYEREE
GOOD 3PTR by BRYAN,TYEREE
ASSIST by TILLY,CHRISTOPH

STEAL by O'NEIL,JOHNNY
TURNOVER by O'NEIL,JOHNNY

REBOUND DEF by MAHI,ELIJAH
GOOD 3PTR by O'NEIL,JOHNNY(fastbreak)
ASSIST by MAHI,ELIJAH

STEAL by MAHI,ELIJAH
GOOD LAYUP by MAHI,ELIJAH(fastbreak)(in the paint)

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by BRYAN, TYEREE

SUB OUT by TILLY,CHRISTOPH
SUB IN by KNAPPER,BRENTON
SUB IN by TONGUE,CAMARON

STEAL by MAHI,ELIJAH

GOOI? LAYUP by KNAPPER,BRENTON(fastbreak)(in the
paint

ASSIST by MAHI,ELIJAH

19:45
19:41
19:41
19:37
19:37

19:33

19:24

19:13
19:13
19:13
18:53
18:28
18:11
18:11
17:46
17:29
17:29
17:29
17:03

16:50

16:28
16:12
16:12
16:08
16:08
16:05

15:59
15:31
15:31
15:22
15:14
15:14
15:14
15:14
15:14
15:14
15:14
15:14
15:14
15:14
15:14
15:14
14:57
14:57

14:53

0-2

2-4

3-4
3-6
6-6

9-7
9-8
12-8

15-8

18-8

20-8

22-8

H2 GOOD LAYUP by ERIKSTRUP,DANE(in the paint)
ASSIST by PRICE,ETHAN

STEAL by CALMESE,NATE
MISS LAYUP by CALMESE,NATE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by WATTS,ISAIAH
H4 GOOD JUMPER by WATTS,ISAIAH

H2
FOUL by PRICE,ETHAN
H1
H3 GOOD LAYUP by WATTS,ISAIAH(in the paint)
TURNOVER by PRICE,ETHAN
V3
V2 GOOD FT by WATTS,LEJUAN
V1 GOOD FT by WATTS,LEJUAN
V4
MISS 3PTR by ERIKSTRUP,DANE
V7
TURNOVER by WATTS,ISAIAH
STEAL by PRICE,ETHAN
MISS 3PTR by WATTS,ISAIAH
V 10

TURNOVER by ERIKSTRUP,DANE

V12
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by PRICE,ETHAN

SUB OUT by CALMESE,NATE

SUB OUT by ERIKSTRUP,DANE
SUB IN by THRASTARSON,TOMAS
SUB IN by GERRITS,PARKER

SUB IN by OKAFOR,ND

TURNOVER by WATTS,ISAIAH

V14



MISS LAYUP by MAHI,ELIJAH(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by TONGUE,CAMARON
MISS LAYUP by O'NEIL,JOHNNY(in the paint)

MISS DUNK by MAHI,ELIJAH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB OUT by MAHI,ELIJAH

SUB OUT by O'NEIL,JOHNNY
SUB IN by BRYAN, TYEREE
SUB IN by ENSMINGER,JAKE
GOOD 3PTR by BRYAN,TYEREE
ASSIST by ENSMINGER,JAKE

STEAL by STEWART,CARLOS

GOOD DUNK by STEWART,CARLOS(fastbreak)(in the

paint)

SUB OUT by STEWART,CARLOS
SUB IN by O'NEIL,JOHNNY

GOOD 3PTR by O'NEIL,JOHNNY
ASSIST by TONGUE,CAMARON

REBOUND DEF by ENSMINGER,JAKE

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by TONGUE,CAMARON
SUB IN by TILLY,CHRISTOPH
GOOD 3PTR by BRYAN,TYEREE
ASSIST by TILLY,CHRISTOPH

GOOD 3PTR by O'NEIL,JOHNNY
ASSIST by KNAPPER,BRENTON

REBOUND DEF by TILLY,CHRISTOPH
GOOD 3PTR by KNAPPER,BRENTON
FOUL by TILLY,CHRISTOPH

SUB OUT by KNAPPER,BRENTON
SUB OUT by O'NEIL,JOHNNY
SUB IN by MAHI,ELIJAH

SUB IN by STEWART,CARLOS

REBOUND DEF by STEWART,CARLOS

25-8

27-8

27-11

30-11

33-11

33-14

36-14

39-14

V17

VvV 19

V 16

VvV 19

V22

VvV 19

V22

V 25

TURNOVER by WATTS,ISAIAH
SUB OUT by WATTS,ISAIAH
SUB IN by VAVERS,RIHARDS

REBOUND DEF by WATTS,LEJUAN
FOUL by OKAFOR,ND
TURNOVER by OKAFOR,ND

BLOCK by OKAFOR,ND
REBOUND DEF by THRASTARSON, TOMAS
MISS 3PTR by VAVERS,RIHARDS

TURNOVER by VAVERS,RIHARDS

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by WATTS,LEJUAN
SUB OUT by GERRITS,PARKER
SUB OUT by OKAFOR,ND

SUB IN by PRICE,ETHAN

SUB IN by CALMESE,NATE
SUB IN by ERIKSTRUP,DANE

GOOD 3PTR by PRICE,ETHAN
ASSIST by CALMESE,NATE

MISS 3PTR by THRASTARSON,TOMAS

FOUL by VAVERS,RIHARDS

SUB OUT by VAVERS,RIHARDS
SUB IN by WATTS,ISAIAH

GOOD 3PTR by PRICE,ETHAN
ASSIST by CALMESE,NATE

MISS 3PTR by PRICE,ETHAN

SUB OUT by THRASTARSON,TOMAS
SUB IN by WATTS,LEJUAN

MISS 3PTR by WATTS,ISAIAH



MISS LAYUP by TILLY,CHRISTOPH(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by TILLY,CHRISTOPH
MISS LAYUP by TILLY,CHRISTOPH(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by STEWART,CARLOS(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BRYAN, TYEREE
SUB OUT by TILLY,CHRISTOPH
SUB IN by TONGUE,CAMARON
FOUL by TONGUE,CAMARON
TURNOVER by TONGUE,CAMARON

MISS LAYUP by STEWART,CARLOS(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by BRYAN,TYEREE
GOOD 3PTR by BRYAN,TYEREE
FOUL TECH by TEAM

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by BRYAN, TYEREE
SUB IN by KNAPPER,BRENTON

STEAL by STEWART,CARLOS

MISS 3PTR by KNAPPER,BRENTON

REBOUND OFF by ENSMINGER,JAKE

MISS DUNK by TONGUE,CAMARON(in the paint)

SUB OUT by ENSMINGER,JAKE

SUB IN by O'NEIL,JOHNNY

GOOD DUNK by O'NEIL,JOHNNY(in the paint)
ASSIST by MAHI,ELIJAH

STEAL by MAHI,ELIJAH
MISS LAYUP by MAHI,ELIJAH(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by MAHI,ELIJAH

MISS FT by TONGUE,CAMARON
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by TONGUE,CAMARON
BLOCK by O'NEIL,JOHNNY

REBOUND DEF by TONGUE,CAMARON
GOOD 3PTR by MAHI,ELIJAH

09:34
09:34
09:27
09:27
09:20
09:20
09:20
09:06
08:50
08:34
08:34
08:22
08:22
08:10
07:59
07:59
07:54
07:47
07:47
07:47
07:47
07:47
07:47
07:47
07:47
07:37
07:22
07:22
07:16
06:53
06:53
06:41
06:41
06:41
06:41
06:41
06:28
06:18
06:18
06:14
06:11
06:11
06:11
06:11
06:11
05:57
05:57
05:46
05:25

41-14 V27

41-17 V 24

44-17 V 27

44-18 V 26
44-19 V 25

46-19 V 27

47-19 V 28

50-19 V31
50-22 V28

BLOCK by WATTS,LEJUAN

BLOCK by PRICE,ETHAN
REBOUND DEF by WATTS,LEJUAN
TURNOVER by WATTS,LEJUAN
SUB OUT by PRICE,ETHAN

SUB IN by OKAFOR,ND

MISS JUMPER by WATTS,ISAIAH

GOOD 3PTR by CALMESE,NATE
ASSIST by ERIKSTRUP,DANE

BLOCK by OKAFOR,ND

SUB OUT by ERIKSTRUP,DANE
SUB IN by GERRITS,PARKER

GOOD FT by WATTS,LEJUAN
GOOD FT by WATTS,LEJUAN
MISS 3PTR by CALMESE,NATE
REBOUND OFF by OKAFOR,ND
TURNOVER by WATTS,ISAIAH

BLOCK by OKAFOR,ND

REBOUND DEF by GERRITS,PARKER
TURNOVER by WATTS,ISAIAH

SUB OUT by WATTS,ISAIAH

SUB IN by THRASTARSON,TOMAS

TURNOVER by CALMESE,NATE

FOUL by GERRITS,PARKER

SUB OUT by WATTS,LEJUAN
SUB IN by PRICE,ETHAN

MISS LAYUP by PRICE,ETHAN(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by CALMESE,NATE
ASSIST by GERRITS,PARKER



TURNOVER by TONGUE,CAMARON
SUB OUT by STEWART,CARLOS
SUB IN by BRYAN, TYEREE

TURNOVER by BRYAN,TYEREE

GOOD 3PTR by MAHI,ELIJAH

REBOUND DEF by MAHI,ELIJAH
TURNOVER by BRYAN,TYEREE
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by KNAPPER,BRENTON
SUB OUT by TONGUE,CAMARON
SUB IN by STEWART,CARLOS
SUB IN by TILLY,CHRISTOPH

MISS 3PTR by MAHI,ELIJAH

SUB OUT by O'NEIL,JOHNNY
SUB IN by ENSMINGER,JAKE

GOOD 3PTR by STEWART,CARLOS
ASSIST by BRYAN,TYEREE

FOUL by BRYAN,TYEREE

SUB OUT by BRYAN,TYEREE
SUB OUT by MAHI,ELIJAH
SUB IN by KNAPPER,BRENTON
SUB IN by O'NEIL,JOHNNY
FOUL by O'NEIL,JOHNNY

REBOUND DEF by O'NEIL,JOHNNY
TURNOVER by KNAPPER,BRENTON

FOUL by TILLY,CHRISTOPH

SUB OUT by TILLY,CHRISTOPH
SUB IN by TONGUE,CAMARON

REBOUND DEF by ENSMINGER,JAKE
GOOD 3PTR by O'NEIL,JOHNNY
ASSIST by ENSMINGER,JAKE

MISS 3PTR by O'NEIL,JOHNNY
REBOUND OFF by TONGUE,CAMARON
GOOD LAYUP by TONGUE,CAMARON(in the paint)

05:09

05:09

05:09

04:59 50-24 V26 GOOD LAYUP by CALMESE,NATE(in the paint)
04:42

04:42 STEAL by CALMESE,NATE

GOOD LAYUP by THRASTARSON, TOMAS(fastbreak)(in the
04:38 50-26 V 24 paint)

-- ASSIST by CALMESE,NATE
04:13 53-26 V 27

03:47 MISS 3PTR by CALMESE,NATE
03:35

03:35

03:35 SUB OUT by CALMESE,NATE
03:35 SUB OUT by OKAFOR,ND
03:35 SUB IN by VAVERS,RIHARDS
03:35 SUB IN by ERIKSTRUP,DANE
03:35

03:35

03:35

03:35

03:09 53-28 V25 GOOD LAYUP by PRICE,ETHAN(in the paint)
02:54
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
02:50
02:50
02:39 53-31 V22 GOOD 3PTR by ERIKSTRUP,DANE
-- ASSIST by GERRITS,PARKER
02:26 56-31 V25

02:01 MISS 3PTR by ERIKSTRUP,DANE
-- REBOUND OFF by THRASTARSON,TOMAS
01:59
01:59 SUB OUT by GERRITS,PARKER
01:59 SUB IN by CALMESE,NATE
01:59
01:59
01:59
01:59
01:52
01:45 MISS JUMPER by PRICE,ETHAN
01:23
01:23 STEAL by ERIKSTRUP,DANE
01:05 MISS 3PTR by PRICE,ETHAN
-- REBOUND OFF by THRASTARSON,TOMAS
01:02
01:02 SUB OUT by PRICE,ETHAN
01:02 SUB IN by OKAFOR,ND
01:02
01:02
01:02 MISS FT by THRASTARSON, TOMAS

00:52 59-31 V28
00:34 MISS JUMPER by CALMESE,NATE
== REBOUND OFF by ERIKSTRUP,DANE
00:30 59-33 V 26 GOOD LAYUP by ERIKSTRUP,DANE(in the paint)
00:02

00:00 61-33 V28



VISITORS: Santa Clara

2nd Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Washington St.

SUB OUT by KNAPPER,BRENTON
SUB OUT by TONGUE,CAMARON
SUB OUT by ENSMINGER,JAKE
SUB IN by BRYAN,TYEREE

SUB IN by MAHI,ELIJAH

SUB IN by TILLY,CHRISTOPH

TURNOVER by O'NEIL,JOHNNY

GOOD FT by TILLY,CHRISTOPH
GOOD FT by TILLY,CHRISTOPH
FOUL by O'NEIL,JOHNNY

REBOUND DEF by BRYAN,TYEREE
MISS LAYUP by MAHI,ELIJAH(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by TILLY,CHRISTOPH

MISS JUMPER by TILLY,CHRISTOPH(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by MAHI,ELIJAH

MISS 3PTR by STEWART,CARLOS

GOOD 3PTR by MAHI,ELIJAH
ASSIST by BRYAN,TYEREE

MISS 3PTR by BRYAN,TYEREE

REBOUND DEF by BRYAN,TYEREE
MISS LAYUP by BRYAN, TYEREE(in the paint)

FOUL by O'NEIL,JOHNNY

SUB OUT by BRYAN,TYEREE
SUB OUT by TILLY,CHRISTOPH
SUB OUT by O'NEIL,JOHNNY
SUB IN by KNAPPER,BRENTON
SUB IN by TONGUE,CAMARON
SUB IN by ENSMINGER,JAKE

REBOUND DEF by STEWART,CARLOS
GOOD JUMPER by KNAPPER,BRENTON

20:
20:
20:
20:
20:
20:
20:
20:
20:
20:
20:
20:
19:
19:
19:
19:
18:
18:
18:
18:
18:

00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
51
29
29
18
47
47
47
39
39

61-35

61-37

62-37
63-37

63-38

63-40

66-40

66-42

68-42

V 26

V24

V 25
V 26

V 25

V 23

V 26

V 24

V 26

SUB OUT by THRASTARSON,TOMAS
SUB OUT by VAVERS,RIHARDS
SUB OUT by OKAFOR,ND

SUB IN by PRICE,ETHAN

SUB IN by WATTS,LEJUAN

SUB IN by WATTS,ISAIAH

GOOD LAYUP by CALMESE,NATE(in the paint)

STEAL by PRICE,ETHAN
GOOD LAYUP by CALMESE,NATE(in the paint)
FOUL by PRICE,ETHAN

GOOD FT by PRICE,ETHAN
MISS FT by PRICE,ETHAN

BLOCK by PRICE,ETHAN

REBOUND DEF by CALMESE,NATE
GOOD JUMPER by ERIKSTRUP,DANE(in the paint)
ASSIST by WATTS,LEJUAN

GOOD LAYUP by ERIKSTRUP,DANE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by WATTS,ISAIAH

MISS 3PTR by WATTS,LEJUAN

BLOCK by WATTS,ISAIAH

REBOUND DEF by WATTS,ISAIAH

SUB OUT by PRICE,ETHAN

SUB OUT by WATTS,LEJUAN

SUB IN by THRASTARSON,TOMAS
SUB IN by OKAFOR,ND

MISS JUMPER by ERIKSTRUP,DANE(in the paint)

FOUL by OKAFOR,ND
TURNOVER by OKAFOR,ND



TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:54
GOOD 3PTR by MAHI,ELIJAH 15:39 71-42 V29
ASSIST by KNAPPER,BRENTON ==

15:19 MISS 3PTR by WATTS,ISAIAH
REBOUND DEF by ENSMINGER,JAKE =
MISS 3PTR by MAHI,ELIJAH 15:11
REBOUND OFF by ENSMINGER,JAKE =
TURNOVER by ENSMINGER,JAKE 15:09
15:09 STEAL by WATTS,ISAIAH
15:01 71-45 V26 GOOD 3PTR by CALMESE,NATE(fastbreak)
= ASSIST by WATTS,ISAIAH
MISS 3PTR by STEWART,CARLOS 14:51
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM =
14:49 FOUL by OKAFOR,ND
14:49 SUB OUT by OKAFOR,ND
14:49 SUB OUT by ERIKSTRUP,DANE
14:49 SUB IN by PRICE,ETHAN
14:49 SUB IN by WATTS,LEJUAN
GOOD LAYUP by STEWART,CARLOS(in the paint) 14:43 73-45 V28
14:19 73-47 V26 GOOD JUMPER by WATTS,LEJUAN
MISS 3PTR by KNAPPER,BRENTON 14:09
-- REBOUND DEF by WATTS,LEJUAN
13:49 MISS LAYUP by WATTS,ISAIAH(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by STEWART,CARLOS --
GOOD LAYUP by MAHI,ELIJAH(in the paint) 13:31 75-47 V28
13:31 FOUL by CALMESE,NATE
13:31 SUB OUT by CALMESE,NATE
13:31 SUB OUT by WATTS,ISAIAH
13:31 SUB IN by GERRITS,PARKER
13:31 SUB IN by VAVERS,RIHARDS
SUB OUT by STEWART,CARLOS 13:31
SUB IN by O'NEIL,JOHNNY 13:31
GOOD FT by MAHI,ELIJAH 13:31 76-47 V29
SUB OUT by MAHI,ELIJAH 13:31
SUB IN by BRYAN, TYEREE 13:31
FOUL TECH by TONGUE,CAMARON 13:31

13:31 76-48 V 28 GOOD FT by PRICE,ETHAN
13:31 76-49 V 27 GOOD FT by PRICE,ETHAN

13:10 MISS JUMPER by VAVERS,RIHARDS
REBOUND DEF by O'NEIL,JOHNNY --
MISS 3PTR by ENSMINGER,JAKE 13:00

-- REBOUND DEF by VAVERS,RIHARDS

FOUL by O'NEIL,JOHNNY 12:45

12:45 76-50 V 26 GOOD FT by PRICE,ETHAN
SUB OUT by O'NEIL,JOHNNY 12:45
SUB OUT by TONGUE,CAMARON 12:45
SUB IN by MAHI,ELIJAH 12:45
SUB IN by TILLY,CHRISTOPH 12:45

12:45 76-51 V 25 GOOD FT by PRICE,ETHAN
TURNOVER by TEAM 12:14
SUB OUT by KNAPPER,BRENTON 12:14
SUB IN by STEWART,CARLOS 12:14
FOUL by TILLY,CHRISTOPH 12:05

12:05 MISS FT by PRICE,ETHAN

== REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
12:05 76-52 V24 GOOD FT by PRICE,ETHAN

GOOD 3PTR by TILLY,CHRISTOPH 11:53 79-52 V27
ASSIST by STEWART,CARLOS --
FOUL by ENSMINGER,JAKE 11:41
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:41
11:41 SUB OUT by PRICE,ETHAN

11:41 SUB OUT by THRASTARSON,TOMAS



11:41 SUB IN by CALMESE,NATE

11:41 SUB IN by ERIKSTRUP,DANE

11:33 79-55 V 24 GOOD 3PTR by VAVERS,RIHARDS
-- ASSIST by WATTS,LEJUAN

MISS LAYUP by MAHI,ELIJAH(in the paint) 11:23
-- REBOUND DEF by ERIKSTRUP,DANE
11:02 TURNOVER by GERRITS,PARKER
STEAL by STEWART,CARLOS 11:02
MISS LAYUP by TILLY,CHRISTOPH(in the paint) 10:46

-- REBOUND DEF by GERRITS,PARKER
10:37 79-58 V 21 GOOD 3PTR by CALMESE,NATE
-- ASSIST by ERIKSTRUP,DANE

MISS LAYUP by TILLY,CHRISTOPH(in the paint) 09:59
-- REBOUND DEF by ERIKSTRUP,DANE

09:59 BLOCK by VAVERS,RIHARDS

FOUL by ENSMINGER,JAKE 09:57
09:57 SUB OUT by GERRITS,PARKER
09:57 SUB IN by WATTS,ISAIAH

SUB OUT by MAHI,ELIJAH 09:57

SUB OUT by TILLY,CHRISTOPH 09:57

SUB IN by KNAPPER,BRENTON 09:57

SUB IN by TONGUE,CAMARON 09:57

09:57 79-59 V 20 GOOD FT by ERIKSTRUP,DANE
09:57 79-60 V 19 GOOD FT by ERIKSTRUP,DANE

MISS 3PTR by KNAPPER,BRENTON 09:44
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

FOUL by ENSMINGER,JAKE 09:43
09:43 MISS FT by WATTS,ISAIAH

REBOUND DEF by BRYAN, TYEREE ==
GOOD 3PTR by STEWART,CARLOS 09:19 82-60 V 22
ASSIST by KNAPPER,BRENTON ==

09:06 MISS LAYUP by CALMESE,NATE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TONGUE,CAMARON =

MISS 3PTR by BRYAN,TYEREE 08:59

REBOUND OFF by ENSMINGER,JAKE =

GOOD TIPIN by ENSMINGER,JAKE(in the paint) 08:54 84-60 V 24
08:44 84-62 V22 GOOD JUMPER by WATTS,ISAIAH
08:34 FOUL by ERIKSTRUP,DANE
08:34 SUB OUT by VAVERS,RIHARDS
08:34 SUB IN by PRICE,ETHAN

SUB OUT by BRYAN,TYEREE 08:34

SUB IN by MAHI,ELIJAH 08:34

MISS 3PTR by STEWART,CARLOS 08:18

REBOUND OFF by TONGUE,CAMARON --
08:13 FOUL by WATTS,ISAIAH

MISS LAYUP by MAHI,ELIJAH(in the paint) 08:09

== REBOUND DEF by ERIKSTRUP,DANE
FOUL by MAHI,ELIJAH 08:08
08:08 84-63 V 21 GOOD FT by ERIKSTRUP,DANE
08:08 84-64 V 20 GOOD FT by ERIKSTRUP,DANE

08:08 SUB OUT by WATTS,LEJUAN

08:08 SUB IN by THRASTARSON, TOMAS
GOOD LAYUP by KNAPPER,BRENTON(in the paint) 07:39 86-64 V 22

07:16 MISS 3PTR by WATTS,ISAIAH
REBOUND DEF by MAHI,ELIJAH o
GOOD DUNK by STEWART,CARLOS(in the paint) 07:06 88-64 V 24

06:56 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 06:56

06:56 SUB OUT by WATTS,ISAIAH

06:56 SUB IN by VAVERS,RIHARDS
SUB OUT by ENSMINGER,JAKE 06:56

SUB IN by O'NEIL,JOHNNY 06:56



TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

FOUL by O'NEIL,JOHNNY
SUB OUT by O'NEIL,JOHNNY
SUB IN by ENSMINGER,JAKE

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by MAHI,ELIJAH

REBOUND DEF by TONGUE,CAMARON
GOOD 3PTR by KNAPPER,BRENTON

GOOD 3PTR by ENSMINGER,JAKE
ASSIST by KNAPPER,BRENTON

GOOD DUNK by MAHI,ELIJAH(in the paint)
ASSIST by STEWART,CARLOS

REBOUND DEF by STEWART,CARLOS

MISS LAYUP by TONGUE,CAMARON(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by TONGUE,CAMARON

GOOD LAYUP by TONGUE,CAMARON(in the paint)
FOUL by KNAPPER,BRENTON

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by MAHI,ELIJAH

SUB OUT by STEWART,CARLOS
SUB IN by BRYAN, TYEREE

SUB IN by AKAMETU,KOSY

MISS LAYUP by KNAPPER,BRENTON(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by TONGUE,CAMARON

MISS 3PTR by KNAPPER,BRENTON

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

FOUL TECH by TONGUE,CAMARON
TURNOVER by TONGUE,CAMARON
SUB OUT by TONGUE,CAMARON
SUB IN by STEWART,CARLOS
GOOD FT by STEWART,CARLOS

GOOD FT by STEWART,CARLOS

SUB OUT by STEWART,CARLOS
SUB IN by OBOYE,BUKKY
GOOD LAYUP by KNAPPER,BRENTON(in the paint)

GOOD FT by KNAPPER,BRENTON

GOOD 3PTR by ENSMINGER,JAKE

03:
03:
03:
03:
03:

03:
03:

03:

02:

02:

19
19
19
19
19

10
10

10

54

38

88-66

88-67

91-67
91-69
94-69

94-71

96-71

98-71

98-72

99-72

100-
72

102-
72

103-
72

103-
75

106-
75

V 22

V21

V 24
Vv 22
V 25

V 23

V 25

Vv 27

V 26

Vv 27

V 28

V 30

V31

V 28

V31

GOOD LAYUP by PRICE,ETHAN(in the paint)

GOOD FT by PRICE,ETHAN

REBOUND DEF by VAVERS,RIHARDS
MISS 3PTR by CALMESE,NATE

GOOD LAYUP by CALMESE,NATE(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by PRICE,ETHAN
ASSIST by CALMESE,NATE

MISS 3PTR by CALMESE,NATE

SUB OUT by CALMESE,NATE
SUB OUT by ERIKSTRUP,DANE
SUB IN by WATTS,LEJUAN
SUB IN by WATTS,ISAIAH

MISS FT by THRASTARSON,TOMAS
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by THRASTARSON,TOMAS

FOUL by THRASTARSON,TOMAS
FOUL TECH by PRICE,ETHAN

SUB OUT by PRICE,ETHAN
SUB IN by OKAFOR,ND

FOUL by WATTS,LEJUAN

GOOD 3PTR by VAVERS,RIHARDS
ASSIST by WATTS,LEJUAN



ASSIST by KNAPPER,BRENTON --

02:23 199 V 29 GOOD JUMPER by OKAFOR,ND
GOOD 3PTR by KNAPPER,BRENTON 01:57 1(7)79 V32
ASSIST by AKAMETU,KOSY --
01:43 MISS 3PTR by WATTS,ISAIAH
REBOUND DEF by BRYAN,TYEREE --
01:28 FOUL by WATTS,LEJUAN
MISS FT by OBOYE,BUKKY 01:28
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
01:28 SUB OUT by WATTS,LEJUAN
01:28 SUB OUT by WATTS,ISAIAH
01:28 SUB IN by GERRITS,PARKER
01:28 SUB IN by SESSOMS, TAYON
MISS FT by OBOYE,BUKKY 01:28
-- REBOUND DEF by GERRITS,PARKER
01:00 193 V 30 GOOD LAYUP by VAVERS,RIHARDS(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by AKAMETU,KOSY(in the paint) 00:28
-- REBOUND DEF by OKAFOR,ND
00:17 MISS 3PTR by GERRITS,PARKER

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --



